



KENYA AGRICULTURAL & LIVESTOCK RESEARCH ORGANIZATION

When replying please quote:

Our Ref: KALRO/004/HQTS/2017 - 18

Date: 17th August 2017

ADDENDUM NO. 2 FOR TENDER NO KALRO/004/HQTS/2017-18:
PROVISION OF STAFF MEDICAL INSURANCE SERVICES

Following the advertisement of the above tender, and subsequent addendum no. 1, some errors in the Appendix to Information to Tenderers have been noted. This is therefore to make changes and correct addendum No.1 in the **Mandatory Requirements** on page 17 as follows;

1. **Bullet 4** should read thus: Evidence of annual gross profit of in excess of Ksh 1 Billion in year 2016 in medical insurance business
2. **Bullet 5** Should read thus: Tenderers are required to submit evidence of paid up capital of at least Kshs 300 Million
3. **Bullet 6** should read thus: Reference letters from at least five (5) reputable clients, two (2) of whom **MUST** have a premium of over Ksh 100 million and the other three (3) with premium of over Ksh 30 Million during last two years
4. **Bullet 7:** Should read thus - Tenderers will be required to submit evidence of total business turnover of at least Kshs 5 Billion in the last three (3) years

Please observe the changes as they will be part of the tender evaluation criteria. All other evaluation criteria and the terms and conditions remain the same

Manager, Supply Chain Management
For: **DIRECTOR GENERAL, KALRO**



KALRO HEADQUARTERS,

P.O. Box 57811-00200, Nairobi, KENYA. Tel: 254-020 4183301-20/ 254-020 4183720 Fax: 254-020 4183344

Website: www.kalro.org